1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 5, the second division engrossment (DIVH0005-2),
1.2	as follows:
1.3	Page 24, line 13, before " <u>The</u> " insert " <u>(a)</u> "
1.4	Page 25, after line 8, insert:
1.5	"(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a), a private plan may provide shorter durations of
1.6	leave and benefit eligibility if the total dollar value of wage replacement benefits under the
1.7	private plan for an employee for any particular qualifying event meets or exceeds what the
1.8	total dollar value would be under the public family and medical benefit program."
1.9	Page 29, line 31, delete " <u>0.65</u> " and insert " <u>0.6</u> "
1.10	Page 29, line 33, delete " <u>0.5265</u> " and insert " <u>0.486</u> "
1.11	Page 30, line 2, delete " <u>0.1235</u> " and insert " <u>0.114</u> "
1.12	Page 39, delete article 2

- 1.13 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.14 Amend the title accordingly